

GAHC010224702025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6102/2025

GAURAB DUTTA
S/O- DILIP KUMAR DUTTA,
R/O- RANI BAGAN HOUSING COMPLEX, PASUPATI APARTMENTS, FLAT
NO-101, BELTOLA TINIALI, BELTOLA , GUWAHATI, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR, INDIAN OIL
BHAWAN, LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI-11

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER (HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT)
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED
SADIQ NAGAR
NEW DELHI-49

3:ASSOCIATION OF INDIAN UNIVERSITIES
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY GENERAL
AIU HOUSE
COMRADE INDRAJIT GUPTA MARG
NEW DELHI-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : , MR C GARG,MR D BHARDWAJ

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, I O C,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

31.10.2025

At the request of Mr. C Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. MK Chowdhury, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. M Sarma, learned counsel for the IOCL is present.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant